SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 19, 2017
Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

VENDOR

VENDOR

NAME
CITY/STATE

ELECTRICAL TESTING SOLUTIONS
OSH KOSH WI

LIONHEART CRITICAL POWER
HUNTLEY IL

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE

YES

YES

MANDATORY PAGES

YES

YES

YrII

Yrl Yr III Yr IV 12/1/20-

12/1/18-

12/1/17-11/30/18 12/1/19-11/30/20 11/30/21

Annu

al 11/30/19 Annual Annual
Annual

Yr1I Yr III YrIV
12/1/18- 12/1/19- 12/1/20-
11/30/19 11/30/20 11/30/21
Annual Annual Annual

Yrl
12/1/17-11/30/18
Annual

GROUP 1: Government Center
Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$4623.00

$4739.00 $4858.00 $4979.00

$4609.00 $4742.00 $4888.00 $5038.00

GROUP 2: Administration
Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$1271.00

$1303.00 $1336.00 $1369.00

$1268.00 $1304.00 $1344.00 $1386.00

GROUP 3: Building A

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$1061.00

$1087.00 $1115.00 $1142.00

$1057.00 $1088.00 $1120.00 $1154.00

GROUP 4: Building B

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$874.00

$895.00 $918.00 $941.00

$871.00 $896.00 $924.00 $952.00

GROUP 5: Animal
Control/Adoption

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$874.00

$895.00 $918.00 $941.00

$871.00 $896.00 $924.00 $952.00

GROUP 6: Archives

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$1480.00

$1517.00 $1555.00 $1594.00

$1474.00 $1518.00 $1564.00 $1614.00

Unofficial Results




SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 19, 2017
Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

GROUP 7: ETSB

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$1609.00

$1649.00

$1690.00

$1732.00

$1268.00

$1304.00

$1344.00

$1386.00

GROUP 8: Division of
Transportation

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$1938.00

$1987.00

$2036.00

$2087.00

$1603.00

$1650.00

$1700.00

$1752.00

GROUP 9: Valley Hi Nursing
Home

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services

$1938.00

$1987.00

$2036.00

$2087.00

$1933.00

$1988.00

$2049.00

$2112.00

GRAND TOTAL

$15668.00

$16060.00

$16461.00

$16873.00

$14954.00

$15386.00

$15857.00

16346.00$

Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. —
4:30 p.m.) for repairs needed
outside of listed specifications:

$125.00

$125.00

$128.00

$131.00

$138.00

$142.00

$146.00

$150.00

Travel Time Charge

$110.00

$110.00

$112.50

$112.50

Overtime Hourly Rate

$175.00

$175.00

$180.00

$182.50

$195.00

$200.00

$205.00

$210.00

Discount from list PRICE FOR
parts & materials needed
outside of listed specifications:

0%

0%

0%

0%

10%

10%

10%

10%

Exceptions?

no

no

Unofficial Results




SUMMARY SHEET Date: June 19, 2017

County of McHenry Purchasing Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.
VENDOR
NAME RUSH POWER SYSTEMS
CITY/STATE BELVIDERE IL
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE YES
MANDATORY PAGES YES
Yrl Yr1II Yr III Yr IV 12/1/20-
12/1/17-11/30/18 || 12/1/18-11/30/19 || 12/1/19-11/30/20 11/30/21
Annual Annual Annual Annual

GROUP 1: Government Center
Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $6405.00 $6405.00 No quote No quote

GROUP 2: Administration
Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1545.00 $1545.00 No quote No quote

GROUP 3: Building A

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1395.00 $1395.00 No quote No quote

GROUP 4: Building B

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1220.00 $1220.00 No quote No quote

GROUP 5: Animal
Control/Adoption

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1220.00 $1220.00 No quote No quote

GROUP 6: Archives

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1920.00 $1920.00 No quote No quote

Unofficial Results



SUMMARY SHEET Date: June 19, 2017

County of McHenry Purchasing Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

GROUP 7: ETSB

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1545.00 $1545.00 No quote No quote
GROUP 8: Division of
Transportation

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1545.00 $1545.00 No quote No quote
GROUP 9: Valley Hi Nursing
Home

Provide Standby Generator &
ATS Maintenance & Repair
Services $1545.00 $1545.00 No quote No quote

GRAND TOTAL $18340.00 $18340.00 No quote No quote
Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. —
4:30 p.m.) for repairs needed

outside of listed specifications: $120.00 $120.00 No quote No quote
Travel Time Charge $1.15/mile $1.15/mile No quote No quote
Overtime Hourly Rate $160.00 $160.00 No quote No quote

Discount from list PRICE FOR
parts & materials needed
outside of listed specifications: 10% 10% || No quote No quote
Exceptions? Qil, coolant & fuel samples included in cost

SENT TO 6 potential bidders. Submittals received from: 3

Unofficial Results



