Date: June 19, 2017 Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

	VENDOR			VENDOR				
NAME CITY/STATE	ELECTRICAL TESTING SOLUTIONS OSH KOSH WI				LIONHEART CRITICAL POWER HUNTLEY IL			
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE	YES				YES			
MANDATORY PAGES	YES			YES				
	Yr I 12/1/17-11/30/18 Annual	Yr II 12/1/18- 11/30/19 Annual	Yr III 12/1/19-11/30/20 Annual	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 Annual	Yr I 12/1/17-11/30/18 Annual	Yr II 12/1/18- 11/30/19 Annual	Yr III 12/1/19- 11/30/20 Annual	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 Annual
GROUP 1: Government Center Provide Standby Generator & ATS Maintenance & Repair Services	\$4623.00	\$4739.00	\$4858.00	\$4979.00	\$4609.00	\$4742.00	\$4888.00	\$5038.00
GROUP 2: Administration Provide Standby Generator & ATS Maintenance & Repair Services	\$1271.00	\$1303.00	\$1336.00	\$1369.00	\$1268.00	\$1304.00	\$1344.00	\$1386.00
GROUP 3: Building A Provide Standby Generator & ATS Maintenance & Repair Services	\$1061.00	\$1087.00	\$1115.00	\$1142.00	\$1057.00	\$1088.00	\$1120.00	\$1154.00
GROUP 4: Building B Provide Standby Generator & ATS Maintenance & Repair Services	\$874.00	\$895.00	\$918.00	\$941.00	\$871.00	\$896.00	\$924.00	\$952.00
GROUP 5: Animal Control/Adoption Provide Standby Generator & ATS Maintenance & Repair Services	\$874.00	\$895.00	\$918.00	\$941.00	\$871.00	\$896.00	\$924.00	\$952.00
GROUP 6: Archives Provide Standby Generator & ATS Maintenance & Repair Services	\$1480.00	\$1517.00	\$1555.00	\$1594.00	\$1474.00	\$1518.00	\$1564.00	\$1614.00

Date: June 19, 2017 Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

GROUP 7: ETSB								
Provide Standby Generator &								
ATS Maintenance & Repair								
Services	\$1609.00	\$1649.00	\$1690.00	\$1732.00	\$1268.00	\$1304.00	\$1344.00	\$1386.00
GROUP 8: Division of								
Transportation								
Provide Standby Generator &								
ATS Maintenance & Repair								
Services	\$1938.00	\$1987.00	\$2036.00	\$2087.00	\$1603.00	\$1650.00	\$1700.00	\$1752.00
GROUP 9: Valley Hi Nursing								
Home								
Provide Standby Generator &								
ATS Maintenance & Repair								
Services	\$1938.00	\$1987.00	\$2036.00	\$2087.00	\$1933.00	\$1988.00	\$2049.00	\$2112.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$15668.00	\$16060.00	\$16461.00	\$16873.00	\$14954.00	\$15386.00	\$15857.00	16346.00\$
Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. –								
4:30 p.m.) for repairs needed outside of listed specifications:	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$128.00	\$131.00	\$138.00	\$142.00	\$146.00	\$150.00
outside of fisted specifications.	\$125.00	\$125.00	φ120.00	\$151.00	φ130.00	φ142.00	φ140.00	φ150.00
Travel Time Charge	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$112.50	\$112.50	-	-	-	-
Overtime Hourly Rate	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$182.50	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$210.00
Discount from list PRICE FOR								
parts & materials needed								
outside of listed specifications:	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%	10%	10%	10%
Exceptions?	no				no no			

Date: June 19, 2017 Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

	VENDOR						
NAME CITY/STATE	RUSH POWER SYSTEMS BELVIDERE IL						
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE	YES						
MANDATORY PAGES	YES						
	Yr I 12/1/17-11/30/18 Annual	Yr II 12/1/18-11/30/19 Annual	Yr III 12/1/19-11/30/20 Annual	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 Annual			
GROUP 1: Government Center							
Provide Standby Generator &							
ATS Maintenance & Repair							
Services	\$6405.00	\$6405.00	No quote	No quote			
GROUP 2: Administration							
Provide Standby Generator &							
ATS Maintenance & Repair							
Services	\$1545.00	\$1545.00	No quote	No quote			
GROUP 3: Building A							
Provide Standby Generator &							
ATS Maintenance & Repair							
Services	\$1395.00	\$1395.00	No quote	No quote			
GROUP 4: Building B							
Provide Standby Generator &							
ATS Maintenance & Repair							
Services	\$1220.00	\$1220.00	No quote	No quote			
GROUP 5: Animal							
Control/Adoption							
Provide Standby Generator &							
ATS Maintenance & Repair							
Services	\$1220.00	\$1220.00	No quote	No quote			
GROUP 6: Archives							
Provide Standby Generator &							
ATS Maintenance & Repair	4400000	***********					
Services	\$1920.00	\$1920.00	No quote	No quote			

Date: June 19, 2017 Bid: 17-24 Generator & ATS Maint.

	I	1	1	
GROUP 7: ETSB				
Provide Standby Generator &				
ATS Maintenance & Repair				
Services	\$1545.00	\$1545.00	No quote	No quote
GROUP 8: Division of				
Transportation				
Provide Standby Generator &				
ATS Maintenance & Repair				
Services	\$1545.00	\$1545.00	No quote	No quote
GROUP 9: Valley Hi Nursing				
Home				
Provide Standby Generator &				
ATS Maintenance & Repair				
Services	\$1545.00	\$1545.00	No quote	No quote
GRAND TOTAL	\$18340.00	\$18340.00	No quote	No quote
Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. –				
4:30 p.m.) for repairs needed				
outside of listed specifications:	\$120.00	\$120.00	No quote	No quote
Travel Time Charge	@1 15/:l-	Ф1 15/:1-	N	N
Traver Time Charge	\$1.15/mile	\$1.15/mile	No quote	No quote
Overtime Hourly Rate	\$160.00	\$160.00	No quote	No quote
Discount from list PRICE FOR				
parts & materials needed				
outside of listed specifications:	10%	10%	No quote	No quote
Exceptions?	Oil, coolant & fuel	samples included	in cost	-

SENT TO 6 potential bidders. Submittals received from: 3